Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M4268 SERIESM4268 SERIES
DC/DC POWER SUPPLYDC/DC POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION
M4268 is a military grade 3U VPX, 28V DC-DC power supply that provides six outputs per VITA 62 and is
rated at 1000W output power.  Features include: 1” pitch, fast initialization, reverse battery protection, inter-

amphenol-aerospace.com
2
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER CF-02EM4012 DC/DC Power Supply
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
DC Input (18 to 48 VDC)
Operation during transient IAW MIL-STD-704F
Efficiency
Up to 90 %
EMC
Designed to meet† MIL-STD461F: CE101, CE102, CS101
Load Transient Overshoot and Undershoot
Output dynamic response of less than5% at load Step of 30%-90%.
Output returns to regulation in less than 1mSec
Ripple and Noise
Typically, less than 50mVp-p (max.1%p). Measured across a 0.1μF capacitor and 10μF capacitor on
load at Input Voltage of 18V-48V, all Temperature Range.
Communication
IPMI protocol available for voltages, currents and temperature for all positive voltages (GAx, SCL, SDA)
DC Output
PO1: 12 V up to 40 A
PO2: 12 V up to 40 A
PO3: 5 V up to 12 A
+12V_Aux: +12 V up to 1 A
–12V_Aux: –12 V up to 1
A 3.3V_Aux: 3.3 V up to 12 A
Isolation
Input to Output: 200 VDC Input to
Case: 200 VDC
Output to Case: 100 VDC
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Input Output General
Input Reverse Polarity:
Protection for unlimited time
Passive over voltage
protection
on Aux outputs
Zener selected at 25% ± 5%
above nominal voltage, is
placed across the output for
passive voltage limit.
Over Temperature Protection
Automatic shutdown
at temperature of 95 ± 5
°C (at unit edge) Automatic
recovery when
temperature drops below
90 ± 5 °C. 5 °C Hysteresis
guaranteed.Inrush Current Limiter
Peak value of 5 x IIN for